OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
EX FILL-LEVEL MEASURING INSTRUMENT MEMPRO EX 2 C
BAMO IER GmbH  Pirnaer Str. 24  D-68309 Mannheim, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)621 84224-0  Fax: +49 (0)621 84224-90  www.bamo.de  info@bamo.de
SU3674f.doc   07/15 1
 Installation, initial start-up and maintenance may only be performed by trained personnel!
 Applicable regulations and ordinances regarding explosion protection, as well as accident prevention laws, must
be complied with!

Product Identification:
Safety Precautions:
Type Designation
EX Marking
Pin Assignments Ambient Temperature Range
Measuring Range:
1= 0…1000mm water gauge
2= 0…2500mm water gauge
4= 0…4000mm water gauge
Serial Number
Safety Limit Values Signal
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
EX FILL-LEVEL MEASURING INSTRUMENT MEMPRO EX 2 C
BAMO IER GmbH  Pirnaer Str. 24  D-68309 Mannheim, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)621 84224-0  Fax: +49 (0)621 84224-90  www.bamo.de  info@bamo.de
SU3674f.doc   07/15 2
Technical Data:
Supply power: 14 to 28 V DC
 (safety limit values: Ui = 28V, Ii 93mA, Pi 66 mW, Ci 27nF, Li 5µH)
Output signal: 4 to 20 mA
Fill-level measuring range: 0 to 1000 mm water gauge (type designation: MEMPRO EX 2 C 5 -1)
 0 to 2500 mm water gauge (type designation: MEMPRO EX 2 C 5 -2)
 0 to 4000 mm water gauge (type designation: MEMPRO EX 2 C 5 -4)
Cable length: 3 m
Measuring cell: Ceramic, capacitive, temperature compensated, fluoroelastomer seal
Measuring accuracy: < 1% of the upper range limit
Process interface: G1" thread / G½" internal thread (not for variant with tube)
Electrical connection: Special cable with shield and pressure compensating tube,
 standard length: 3 m (other lengths upon request)
Material: Stainless steel 316L
Ambient temperature range: -20 to +60° C (at pAtm 0.8 to 1.1 bar)
Type of ignition protection: Ex II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
Operating pressure: Atmospheric, not for unpressurised containers
Attention:
Category 1 Equipment
The sensor included in the pressure gauge may only be operated in potentially explosive atmospheres for which
category 1 equipment is required when atmospheric conditions prevail (temperature from -20 to +60° C and pressure
from 0.8 to 1.1 bar).
CE Marking
In accordance with EMC directive 2004/108/EC
Used Guidelines / Standards:
The device fulfils the safety and health requirements which are specified in Annex II of the directive 94/9/EG.
Therefore the standards EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013, EN 60079-11:2012 and EN 60079-26:2007 were used.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
EX FILL-LEVEL MEASURING INSTRUMENT MEMPRO EX 2 C
BAMO IER GmbH  Pirnaer Str. 24  D-68309 Mannheim, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)621 84224-0  Fax: +49 (0)621 84224-90  www.bamo.de  info@bamo.de
SU3674f.doc   07/15 3